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IDENTITY OF PARTIES AND COUNSEL 

 The undersigned counsel of record certifies the following listed persons and 
entities have an interest in the outcome of this case.  These representations are 
made so the Justices of this Court may evaluate possible disqualification or recusal. 

 
A. Parties 

Petitioners/Defendants: Nutrien AG Solutions, Inc. f/k/a Crop Production Services, 
Inc. and Crop Production Services, Inc. 

 
Additional Defendants: United Phosphorus, LTD., UPL Corporation Limited, and 

United Phosphorus, Inc.; Isidro Ulloa (pro se) 
 
Respondents/Plaintiffs: Peter Balderas and Martha Balderas, Individually and on 

behalf of their deceased minor children, and P.B., Jr., minor child, 
Jacqueline Balderas, Casandra Balderas, and Emily Balderas 

 
B. Attorneys 

 
For Petitioners: 
Paul Lopach Colorado Bar No. 34441 
Paul.Lopach@bclplaw.com  
Zachary Fitzgerald Colorado Bar No. 49226  
Zachary.Fitzgerald@bclplaw.com  
BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER, LLP 
1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100  
Denver, Colorado 80203  
(303) 866-0207 (303) 866-0200 (Fax)  
 
Tim Newsom State Bar No. 00784677 
tim@youngfirm.com  
YOUNG & NEWSOM, PC  
1001 S. Harrison, Suite 200 Amarillo, Texas 79101 
(806) 331-1800 (805) 398-9095 (Fax) 
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For Respondents: 
Mark A. Haney State Bar No. 08908480  
mark@pulshaney.com  
W. Kelly Puls State Bar No. 16393350 
kelly@pulshaney.com  
Christopher G. Lyster State Bar No. 12746250 
chris@pulshaney.com  
Juliana Morris State Bar No. 24026356 
jmorris@pulshaney.com 
PULS HANEY LYSTER PLLC 
301 Commerce Street, Suite 2900  
Fort Worth, Texas 76102  
(817) 338-1717 (817) 332-1333 (Fax) 
 
Kevin Isern State Bar No. 10432900 
kevin@lovell-law.net  
LOVELL, LOVELL, ISERN & FARABOUGH, LLP 
112 S.W. 8th Ave., Suite 1000  
Amarillo, Texas 79101  
(806) 373-1515 (806) 379-7176 (Fax) 
 
Thomas M. Michel, State Bar No. 14009480 
thomasm@lawgjm.com 
Lauren M. Lockett, State Bar No. 24013886 
laurenl@lawgjm.com 
GRIFFITH, JAY& MICHEL, LLP 
2200 Forest Park Blvd. 
Fort Worth, Texas 76110 
817/926-2500, 817/926-2505 (Fax) 
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For UP Defendants: 
Jeff Ray State Bar No. 16604400  
jray@raylaw.com  
Rob Edwards State Bar No. 24058290 
redwards@raylaw.com  
Aldo R. Lopez State Bar No. 24060185 
alopez@raylaw.com  
Noemi V. Lopez State Bar No. 24078881 
nlopez@raylaw.com  
RAY | PEÑA | MCCHRISTIAN P.C.  
5822 Cromo Dr. El Paso, Texas 79912  
(915) 832-7200 (915) 832-7333 (Fax) 
 
Dee Johnson State Bar No. 10705142 
dee@packardlawfirm.com  
PACKARD, HOOD, JOHNSON & PAUL  
301 S. Polk St., Ste. 375 Amarillo, Texas 79101 
(806) 374-3300 (512) 374-3381 (Fax) 
 
Pro Se Defendant:  
Isidro Ulloa 
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